voting of relevant resolution at the general meeting pursuant to applicable PRC laws and
regulations.

Effect of the Adjusted Non-Public Issuance of A Shares Under the General Mandate on
the Shareholding Structure of the Company

As of the date of this announcement, the total issued share capital of the Company is
11,501,700,000 Shares, which comprises 8,092,131,180 A Shares and 3,409,568,820 H
Shares.

17

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as of the date of this announcement; and (ii)
immediately after completion of the Adjusted Non-public Issuance of A Shares (assuming
that (a) the maximum amount of A Shares of 1,618,426,236 A Shares are being issued, and
(b) there is no change in the total issued share capital of the Company during the period from
the date of this announcement to the date of completion, save for the Adjusted Non-public
Issuance of A Shares) is set out as follows:

Class of
shares

As at the date of
this Announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Adjusted Non-public

Issuance of A Shares

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
share capital

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total issued
share capital

A Shares 8,092,131,180 70.36% 9,710,557,416 74.01%

H Shares 3,409,568,820 29.64% 3,409,568,820 25.99%

Total 11,501,700,000 100% 13,120,126,236 100%

The shareholding structure of the Company is relatively decentralised. The Company has no
controlling shareholder nor de facto controller before the Adjusted Non-public Issuance of A
Shares, and will not have any controlling shareholder or de facto controller after the Adjusted
Non-public Issuance of A Shares. Therefore, the Adjusted Non-public Issuance of A Shares
will not result in any change in control of the Company. The Board expects that the Company
will continue to meet the public float requirements of the Hong Kong Listing Rules after the
completion of the Adjusted Non-public Issuance of A Shares.